

AGENDA/COMMITTEE REPORT RULES, CONFIRMATIONS, AND PUBLIC ELECTIONS

Tuesday June 1, 2021 5:30 p.m.

Men	nbers (10)	P A ()() Johnston, Chair ()() Evans ()() Lee ()() Murphy ()() Pulley, Vice	()(NOSENDERG NOSENDERG NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE NOSENDERGE	
		Resol	utions		
Res	olution RS	2021-978 (Hurt)			
Refe	erred to the	Rules, Confirmations, and Publi	c Elections Co	mmittee	
A re	solution hor	noring Kenny Smoov on the occa	asion of his pro	omotion.	
	ACTION		FOR	AGAINST	NV
-					
Res	olution RS	2021-979 (Pulley)	<u> </u>		
Refe	erred to the	Rules, Confirmations, and Publi	c Elections Co	mmittee	
		ognizing the 2020-2021 Hillsbor School Division II State Champio	•	Lacrosse team o	on their history-
		ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-980 (Allen, Vercher, Mendes, Johnston, Henderson, Hurt, Swope, Murphy, Hancock, Nash, Evans, Pulley, Styles, OConnell, Sledge, Suara, Welsch, Syracuse, Rutherford, Roberts, Druffel, Lee and Porterfield)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution commemorating the thirtieth anniversary of the Sister City Partnership between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("Nashville"), the capital of the State of Tennessee, United States of America and Caen, the capital of the Calvados Department in the Normandy region of France.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-981 (Sepulveda)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution recognizing the protests in Colombia and offering support to the Colombian community in Nashville and Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-982 (Vercher, Styles, Taylor, Gamble, Lee, Hurt, Porterfield and Sepulveda)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution recognizing Black Restaurant Week in Nashville and Davidson County.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-983 (Young, Withers, Benedict, Bradford and VanReece)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution recognizing Tuesday, June 1 to Wednesday, June, 30, 2021 as the "Nashville Pride Month", celebrating the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, and Queer communities and their enormous contributions to the quality of life in Nashville and Davidson County, and further recognizing the 33rd anniversary of the first Nashville Pride event.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Resolution RS2021-984 (Bradford, Henderson, Evans, Nash, Suara, Murphy, O'Connell, Welsch, Syracuse, Hagar, Styles, Druffel, Hurt, Lee, Porterfield and Hausser)

Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

A resolution recognizing June as "Alzheimer's and Brain Awareness Month".

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Bills on Third Reading

BL2021-693 (Hall)

Approved by the Public Works Committee
Referred to the Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee

An ordinance establishing a Special Solid Waste and Recycling Commission to review and identify solutions for the near-term and long-term disposal of Nashville's solid waste.

ACTION	FOR	AGAINST	NV

Requests for ADA accommodation should be directed to the Metropolitan Clerk at 615-862-6770